
 1 

DURHAM COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA 

2018-19 Capital Project Ordinance 

Amendment Number 19CPA000015 
 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF DURHAM COUNTY: 
 

That the 2018-19 capital project ordinance is hereby amended to reflect budget adjustments for the 

following projects. 
 

Project 
Current 

Budget 

Increase/ 

Decrease 

Revised 

Budget 

Project 

Status 

16 GO Bond – Club Blvd. Roof Replacement  (SH254) $875,000.00 ($40,628.89) $834,371.11 Closing 

16 GO Bond – Rogers Herr Fire Alarm Replacement (SH245) $187,500.00 ($13,432.55) $174,067.45 Closing 

16 GO Bond – Staff Development Roof Replacement (SH265) $312,500.00 $48,000.00 $360,500.00 Amending 

16 GO Bond – Existing Northern High School (SH249) $250,000.00 $6,061.44 $256,061.44 Amending 

     

Totals $1,625,000.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00  

 

Adopted this the 8th day of April, 2019. 


